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VETERANS UPWARD BOUND/VEOP 
5700 Cass Ave Suite 1330 

Academic Administrative Building (A/AB) 
DETROIT, MI  48202 – (313) 577-9710 

 www.federaltrio.wayne.edu 

SCHEDULE OF CLASSES FALL 2019 – 8-WEEK – TENTATIVE 

Session 1:  Sept. 9– Oct. 25 Session 2:  Nov. 4 – Dec. 20  

Class ID Course Name Days Time #Hours Room Instructor 

2040 Study Survival Skills and Orientation  9/09/19 9:30 –11:30 2 2832 Kenner/Hernandez 

Study Survival Skills and Orientation classes are mandatory for new students – FIRST DAY ONLY 
Interactive brain-based study skills that prepares students going into college on how to manage their higher education learning 
time management, and effective learning skills. 

2058 

2105 

2070 

2085 

2090 

Resume Writing Workshop  (NEW)  

Grammar/Literature 1 – (9/16 – 11/21/19)**** 

Grammar/Literature 2 

Grammar/Writing – Tutoring (By Appointment Only) 

Grammar/Literature 3; Intro to Writing 

T,Th 

M, T 

T,Th,F 

Fr 

T,Th,F 

9:00–10:30 
12:30–3:30 

9:30 –11:00 

12:30 – 1:30 

11:00 –12:30 

3 

6 

4.5 

1 

4.5 

2627 

UGL 

2832 

1330 

2832 

Barry Thomas 

Harris Literacy Prog 

T. Dunbar, LLPC 

T. Dunbar, LLPC 

T. Dunbar, LLPC 

3600 Grammar/Literature 2 (CLASS & ONLINE)+++ F/ALL Virtual 2-4 Canvas Logan Sims, BS 

Grammar 1  (Accuplacer Next Generation Writing score is below 250) covers Parts of Speech, Punctuation  
Grammar 2 (Accuplacer Next Generation Writing score is 250–275) Capitalization, Vocabulary, Literature & Sentence Structure. 
Grammar 3 (Accuplacer Next Generation Writing score is above 275) covers Review of Grammar 2, Vocabulary and Paragraph 
Structure and Essay Writing. 

2115 

2120 

2110 

2600 

Mathematics 1 – Arithmetic – (9/16 – 11/21/19)**** 

Mathematics 2 – Arithmetic 

Mathematics 3 – Algebra/Geometry 

Math Tutoring  

W,Th 

T,Th,F 

M,W,F 

Fr 

12:30– 3:30 

10:30–12:00 

9:00 – 10:30 

10:00– 12:00 

6 

4.5 

4.5 

1.5 

UGL 

2627 

2627 

2832 

Harris Literacy Prog 

Dogan EDS/Hernandez 

Dogan EDS/Hernandez 

Dogan EDS /Hernandez 

3800 Mathematics 1&2  Arithmetic (CLASS & ONLINE)+++ F/ALL Virtual 2-4 Canvas Dogan EDS/Hernandez 

Mathematics 1 (Accuplacer Math score is below 250) covers basic math, basic algebra and other mathematical concepts. 
Mathematics 2 (Accuplacer Math score is 250–275) covers basic math, basic algebra and other mathematical concepts. 
Mathematics 3 (Accuplacer Math score is above 275) prepares students for college algebra through trigonometry.  

2525 

2540 

2670 

2700 

2710 

Computer Basics & Lab  

Computer Skills & Lab  

Computer Basics & Lab (Piquette) 

Computer Basics & Lab (CWT) 

Computer Basics (Practice/Makeup) 

M,W,F 

M,W,F 

T 

T,Th,F 

Fr 

9:30 –11:00 

11:00–12:30 

9:00 – 11:00 

12:00 – 1:30 

10:30–12:00 

4.5 

4.5 

1.5 

4.5 

1.5 

2627 

2627 

1000** 

2627 

2627 

Richard Wilson, MA 

Richard Wilson, MA 

Barry Thomas 

Barry Thomas 

Barry Thomas 

TBA Computer Skills (CLASS & ONLINE)+++ F/ALL Virtual 2-4 Canvas TBA 

Computer Basics covers Keyboarding, File Management, Word Processing, Information and Communication.  
Computer Skills covers Spreadsheets, Databases, Presentations, Information and Communication. 

2665 Mobile Technology Workshop (Date – TBA) Th 11:00–12:00 1 2627 Richard Wilson, MA 

Mobile Technology – includes Touch Screen Technology (Cellphone, tablets, and laptops) 

3110 Principles of Public Speaking W 9:00 – 11:00 2 1328 Timothy Cousin 

3400 Spanish (CLASS & ONLINE)+++ W/ALL 12:30–2:00 1.5 - 4 2832  Alyssa Bond 

Spanish is a combination of classroom and online instructions. Score 263  on Accuplacer Next Gen or enroll in Grammar/Lit 1 

 
IMPORTANT DATES

September 9th: FALL: CLASSES Begin 

Mandatory Workshops: Oct. 28 – Oct. 31 
Oct. 28:  Study Survival Skills 
Oct. 29:  Campus Tours –VUB 
Oct. 30:  Financial Literacy -  

November 28-29th:  HOLIDAY – NO CLASSES 

+++Combination Classroom and Canvas Online 

    * Prentis Location (On Campus) 
   ** Piquette Location (Off Campus) 
**** Undergraduate Library 

http://www.federaltrio.wayne.edu/

