

5700 Cass Ave Suite 1330 Academic Administrative Building (A/AB) DETROIT, MI 48202 - (313) 577-9710 www.federaltrio.wayne.edu

SCHEDULE OF CLASSES FALL 2019 - 8-WEEK - TENTATIVE

Session 1: Sept. 9– Oct. 25 Session 2: Nov. 4 – Dec. 20						
Class ID	Course Name	Days	Time	#Hours	Room	Instructor
2040	Study Survival Skills and Orientation	9/09/19	9:30 –11:30	2	2832	Kenner/Hernandez
Study Survival Skills and Orientation classes are mandatory for new students — FIRST DAY ONLY Interactive brain-based study skills that prepares students going into college on how to manage their higher education learning time management, and effective learning skills.						
2105 2070 2085	Resume Writing Workshop (NEW) Grammar/Literature 1 – (9/16 – 11/21/19)**** Grammar/Literature 2 Grammar/Writing – Tutoring (By Appointment Only) Grammar/Literature 3; Intro to Writing	T,Th M, T T,Th,F Fr T,Th,F	9:00–10:30 12:30–3:30 9:30 –11:00 12:30 – 1:30 11:00 –12:30	3 6 4.5 1 4.5	2627 UGL 2832 1330 2832	Barry Thomas Harris Literacy Prog T. Dunbar, LLPC T. Dunbar, LLPC T. Dunbar, LLPC
3600	Grammar/Literature 2 (CLASS & ONLINE)+++	F/ALL	Virtual	2-4	Canvas	Logan Sims, BS
Grammar 1 (Accuplacer Next Generation Writing score is below 250) covers Parts of Speech, Punctuation Grammar 2 (Accuplacer Next Generation Writing score is 250–275) Capitalization, Vocabulary, Literature & Sentence Structure. Grammar 3 (Accuplacer Next Generation Writing score is above 275) covers Review of Grammar 2, Vocabulary and Paragraph Structure and Essay Writing.						
2120 2110	Mathematics 1 – Arithmetic – (9/16 – 11/21/19)**** Mathematics 2 – Arithmetic Mathematics 3 – Algebra/Geometry Math Tutoring	W,Th T,Th,F M,W,F Fr	12:30- 3:30 10:30-12:00 9:00 - 10:30 10:00- 12:00	6 4.5 4.5 1.5	UGL 2627 2627 2832	Harris Literacy Prog Dogan EDS/Hernandez Dogan EDS/Hernandez Dogan EDS /Hernandez
3800	Mathematics 1&2 Arithmetic (CLASS & ONLINE)+++	F/ALL	Virtual	2-4	Canvas	Dogan EDS/Hernandez
Mathematics 1 (Accuplacer Math score is below 250) covers basic math, basic algebra and other mathematical concepts. Mathematics 2 (Accuplacer Math score is 250–275) covers basic math, basic algebra and other mathematical concepts. Mathematics 3 (Accuplacer Math score is above 275) prepares students for college algebra through trigonometry.						
2540 2670 2700 2710	Computer Basics & Lab Computer Skills & Lab Computer Basics & Lab (Piquette) Computer Basics & Lab (CWT) Computer Basics (Practice/Makeup)	M,W,F M,W,F T T,Th,F Fr	9:30 –11:00 11:00–12:30 9:00 – 11:00 12:00 – 1:30 10:30–12:00	4.5 4.5 1.5 4.5 1.5	2627 2627 1000** 2627 2627	Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Barry Thomas Barry Thomas Barry Thomas
	Computer Skills (CLASS & ONLINE)+++	F/ALL	Virtual	2-4	Canvas	TBA
Computer Basics covers Keyboarding, File Management, Word Processing, Information and Communication. Computer Skills covers Spreadsheets, Databases, Presentations, Information and Communication.						
2665	Mobile Technology Workshop (Date - TBA)	Th	11:00–12:00	1	2627	Richard Wilson, MA
Mobile Technology – includes Touch Screen Technology (Cellphone, tablets, and laptops)						
3110	Principles of Public Speaking	W	9:00 – 11:00	2	1328	Timothy Cousin
3400	Spanish (CLASS & ONLINE)+++	W/ALL	12:30–2:00	1.5 - 4	2832	Alyssa Bond
Spanish is a combination of classroom and online instructions. Score <u>263</u> on <u>Accuplacer Next Gen</u> or enroll in Grammar/Lit 1						

IMPORTANT DATES

September 9th: FALL: CLASSES Begin Mandatory Workshops: Oct. 28 – Oct. 31

Oct. 28: Study Survival Skills Oct. 29: Campus Tours -VUB Oct. 30: Financial Literacy -

November 28-29th: HOLIDAY - NO CLASSES

+++Combination Classroom and Canvas Online

* Prentis Location (On Campus)

** Piquette Location (Off Campus)
**** Undergraduate Library